
Lake Lenore Shooting Range SEPA #24033 - Comments 

 Aug. 28 

Richards, Marcus marcus.richards@wsdot.wa.gov 

To: Washington Department of Fish and Wildlife LakeLenoreShootingRange@PublicInput.com 

CC: "Richards, Marcus" <marcus.richards@wsdot.wa.gov>, "Verellen, Clayton" 
<clayton.verellen@wsdot.wa.gov>, "Sadia, Mosstafa" <mosstafa.sadia@wsdot.wa.gov>, "Kieninger, 
David" <david.kieninger@wsdot.wa.gov>, "Darveshi, Shaun" <shaun.darveshi@wsdot.wa.gov>, 
"Reynolds, James" <james.reynolds@wsdot.wa.gov> 

 

Greetings,  
 
Thank you for giving WSDOT the opportunity to comment on this project.  

• Will this be an increase in volume of traffic that use this? 
• The proposed gate needs to be outside the clear zone. 
• If there is widening of this single lane road, then there should be consideration for 

paving the access at the highway. The current single lane road doesn�t support 
very much traffic use. 

• It would be good to verify that intersection sight distance exists to the north.  There 
is a small crest vertical curve that may block the sight distance that direction. 

 
https://www.google.com/maps/@47.4661495,-
119.5151581,3a,48.9y,89.46h,82.48t/data=!3m7!1e1!3m5!1sSWPeFQc24KopTFaJBYeegg!
2e0!6shttps:%2F%2Fstreetviewpixels-
pa.googleapis.com%2Fv1%2Fthumbnail%3Fcb_client%3Dmaps_sv.tactile%26w%3D900
%26h%3D600%26pitch%3D7.521265480252566%26panoid%3DSWPeFQc24KopTFaJBYe
egg%26yaw%3D89.46473130774571!7i16384!8i8192!5m1!1e4?coh=205410&entry=ttu&g
_ep=EgoyMDI0MDgyMS4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D 
 
If there are any questions, please let me know.  
 
-Thank you  
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